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No Name of Trust 

1 Parul University 

2 Gujarat Adani lnsitutte O Medical Science 

3Zydus Foundation 

4 Sumandeep Vichyapith 
5 Saurastra Medical Center 
6 Charutar Arogya Mandal 
7 The Gujarat Cance Socety 

8Sura Municipa Institute Of Medical EdUcation & 

Research 
9Galbabhai Nanibhai Patel Charitable Trust 

10 Ahmedabad Muniapal Corporation Medical Education 

|Trust (Amc Met) 
11 Ahmedabad Municpal Corporation Medica Education 

Trust (Amc Met) 
12 Rudraksh Academy Private Limted 

13 Nootan Sarva Vidhyalay Kelavani Mandal 

14 Smt. Shantaaa Haribrhai Gajera Chartabie Trust 

15 |Dharm sinn Desai Universty 
16 Umiva Maa Kadva Paridar Education 

17 |Adarsh Foundauon 
18 Shree Swaminarayan Vishvamangal Gurukul Trust 

19 Samast Patidar Aarogya Trust 

FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL) 

Near 5 Bungalows. Opp: National Park Socicty, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad- 380 015 

Phonc No.079-26303990 

Name of College 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 and 2026-27 (Rs. In Lakhs) 

Parul Insitutte Of Medical Science & Research, Limda 

Gujarat Adani Insitutte Of Medical Science, Bhui. 

Zydus Medical College And Hospital 

Dr. MKShah Medical College And Research Centre 

CU Shah Medical College 
Pramukhswami Medical College, Karamsad 

Gcs Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Naroda 

Surat Municipal Institute Of Medical Education & Research 

Banas Medical College & Research Institute 

Narendra Modi Medical College, Ahmedabad 

NHL Municipal Medical College 

Dr.Kiran C. Patel Medical Coelleg And Resarch Insitutte 

Nootan Medical College And Research Centre 

Shantabaa Medical College, Amreli 
N.D. Desai Faculty Of Medical Science & Research 

Ananya College Of Medicine And Research, Kalol 
SAL Institute Of Medical Science, Ahmedabad 

Kiran Medical College 

GUJARAT STATE 

Member 
Fee Regulatory Coqnittrodical) 

5 BungaBows, Opp. GulhAb Apart1ncnt 
Next to R & D i Quaters 

Glbal Ta kra, Ahmerlahar 300 015 

|Vadodara 

Kutchh 
|Dahod 

|Ahmedabad 

Surendranagar 
JAnand 
Ahmedabad 

Surat 

District 

Palanpur 

Ahmedabad 

Ahmedabad 

Bharuchh 
Mehsana 

Amreli 

Nadiad 

Shree Swaminarayan Institute Of Medical Sciences & Research Gandhinagar 

Gandhinagar 
Ahmedabad 

Surat 

Course 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MB8S 

MBBS 

GOVERNEMNT 

SEATS FEE FOR 

FOR THE 

STUDENTS 
A DMITTED IN 

THE YEAR 

2025-26 

SMember Secretary 

11.20 

9.74 

10.49 

10.82 

9.74 

11.20 

9.74 

10.02 

8.94 

10.23 

8.30 

9.50 

9.75 

9.61 

10.99 

10.14 

10.66 

10.14 

10.14 

Fee Regulatory Gommittcc(Medical) 

8RBorgalows, 
Opp. 

Gultahaur 

Apartment 

MANAGEMENT GOVERNEMNT MANAGEMENT 
SEATS FEE FORSEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR 

FOR THE 

STUDENTS 

ADMITTED IN 

THE YEAR 
2026-27 

FOR THE 
STUDENTS 

ADMITTED IN 

THE YEAR 
2025-26 

20.90 

20.78 
20.98 

21.64 

22.00 

22.30 

18.27 

21.96 

18.19 

25.76 

25.63 

19.00 

18.75 

19.00 

22.50 

19.40 

19.71 

19.40 

30)"sl2o2s 

19.40 

FOR THE 

STUDENTS 

ADMITTED IN 

THE YEAR 

2026-27 

12.54 

10.80 

11.75 

12.12 

10.91 

12.40 

10.91 

11.23| 

10.01 

11.46 

9.30 

10.50 

10.00 

10.76 

11.50 

11.35 

11.94 

11.35 

11.35 

21.40 

22.50 

23.50 

24.24 
24.00 

24.98 

20.46 

24.06 

20.37 

28.85 

28.70 

20.00 

18.90 

20.00 

22.50 

21.73 

22.08 

21.73 

21.73 
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