## FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

**GUJARAT STATE** 

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad – 380 015 Phone No.079-26303990

30/05/2025.

FRC | NO | 64 | 2028

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 and 2026-27 (Rs.In Lakhs)								
No	Name of Trust	Name of College	District	Course	GOVERNEMNT SEATS FEE FOR FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2025-26		SEATS FEE FOR FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2026-27	SEATS FEE FOR FOR THE STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE YEAR 2026-27
		Parul Insitutte Of Medical Science & Research, Limda	Vadodara	MBBS	11.20	20.90	12.54	21.40
	Parul University	Gujarat Adani Insitutte Of Medical Science, Bhuj.	Kutchh	MBBS	9.74	20.78	10.80	22.50
	Gujarat Adani Insitutte Of Medical Science	Zydus Medical College And Hospital	Dahod	MBBS	10.49	20.98	11.75	23.50
	Zydus Foundation	Dr. M K Shah Medical College And Research Centre	Ahmedabad	MBBS	10.82	21.64	12.12	24.24
	Sumandeep Vidhyapith		Surendranagar	MBBS	9.74	22.00	10.91	24.00
	Saurastra Medical Center	C U Shah Medical College	Anand	MBBS	11.20	22.30	12.40	24.98
	Charutar Arogya Mandal The Gujarat Cancer Society	Pramukhswami Medical College, Karamsad Gcs Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, Naroda	Ahmedabad	MBBS	9.74	18.27	10.91	20.46
8	Surat Municipal Institute Of Medical Education &	Surat Municipal Institute Of Medical Education & Research	Surat	MBBS	10.02	21.96	11.23	
	Research	A College & December Instituto	Palanpur	MBBS	8.94	18.19	10.01	20.37
	Galbabhai Nanjibhai Patel Charitable Trust  Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation Medical Education	Banas Medical College & Research Institute  Narendra Modi Medical College, Ahmedabad	Ahmedabad	MBBS	10.23	25.76	11.46	28.85
11	Trust (Amc Met)  Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation Medical Education	NHL Municipal Medical College	Ahmedabad	MBBS	8.30	25.63	9.30	
	Trust (Amc Met)	D. 16 O. D. L. I. Martinel Coollege And Property Institute	Bharuchh	MBBS	9.50	19.00	10.50	
	Rudraksh Academy Private Limited	Dr.Kiran C. Patel Medical Coelleg And Resarch Insitutte	Mehsana	MBBS	9.75	18.75	10.00	18.90
	Nootan Sarva Vidhyalay Kelavani Mandal	Nootan Medical College And Research Centre	Amreli	MBBS	9.61	19.00	10.76	
	Smt. Shantabaa Haribhai Gajera Charitable Trust	Shantabaa Medical College, Amreli	Nadiad	MBBS	10.99	22.50	11.50	22.50
	Dharmsinh Desai University	N. D. Desai Faculty Of Medical Science & Research	Gandhinagar	MBBS	10.14	19.40	11.35	21.73
16	Umiya Mata Kadva Partidar Education	Ananya College Of Medicine And Research, Kalol	Ahmedabad	MBBS	10.66	19.71	11.94	22.08
	Adarsh Foundation Shree Swaminarayan Vishvamangal Gurukul Trust	SAL Institute Of Medical Science, Ahmedabad Shree Swaminarayan Institute Of Medical Sciences & Research	Gandhinagar	MBBS	10.14	19.40	11.35	21.73
	-	Kiran Medical College	Surat	MBBS	10.14	19.40	11.35	21.73
19	Samast Patidar Aarogya Trust	rul all ivieulcal college					Commis	1

Member
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)
5 Bungalows, Opp. Gulm han Apartment
Next to R & D Officers Quaters
Gulbal Tekra, Abmedabad 300 015

Member Secretary

Nember Secretary

Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)

Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)

Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)

Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)

Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical)